LONGWOOD UNIVERSITY AVERAGE SALARIES 2018 - 2019
Prepared by the Longwood University Chapter of the American Association of University Professors

FACULTY (10 month salaries)

All faculty

By rank
Professor
Associate Professor
Assistant Professor
Year by Year

By college
Business and Econ
Ed and Human Ser
Cook-Cole

Number Mean

270 $69,097

53
70
89
58

$87,420
$73,377
$66,170
$51,682

26 $107,047
56 $65,698
184 $65,075

Standard
deviation

$19,687

$20,642
$13,068
$16,182
$13,145

$26,183
$9,804
$14,660

ADMINISTRATION (12 month salaries)

A/P Administrators
E&G Administrators
Librarians

Auxiliary Enterprise
Athletics
A/P Student Service

Number

Mean

114  $75,855
107 $76,714
7 $62,725

88
46
42

$54,876
$52,413
$57,573

Standard
deviation

$35,327
$35,809
$25,221

$24,281
$25,767
$22,540

Minimum

$43,900

$66,277
$59,163
$50,000
$43,900

$43,900
$47,187
$43,900

Minimum

$26,500
$26,500
$48,910

$26,000
$27,000
$26,000

Q1

$58,379

$74,330
$65,017
$58,138
$43,900

$93,756
$60,663
$56,593

Q1

$50,000
$51,000
$49,450

$36,378
$35,350
$38,563

Salaries
Median

$64,594

$82,309
$69,665
$60,900
$43,900

$103,593
$62,200
$63,703

Salaries
Median

$70,719
$73,280
$52,000

$49,498
$49,225
$52,938

Q3

$77,857

$90,221
$77,512
$63,500
$56,875

$125,445
$70,545
$75,453

Q3

$90,488
$90,950
$60,396

$64,313
$55,450
$77,250

Maximum

$153,359

$153,359
$129,158
$142,633
$102,000

$153,359
$100,733
$119,763

Maximum

$202,000
$202,000
$118,473

$150,000
$150,000
$112,211



Percent Change

Number Standard
continuing Mean deviation Minimum Q1 Median Q3 Maximum
All faculty 236 1.95% 3.99%  -8.23% 0.58% 0.80% 1.86% 38.10%
By rank
Professor 51 1.76% 2.55% 0.00% 0.60% 0.80% 1.52% 9.74%
Associate Professor 69 1.83% 254%  -8.23% 0.75% 0.98% 1.78% 8.68%
Assistant Professor 80 1.74% 4.82% 0.00% 0.32% 0.63% 0.85% 38.10%
Year by Year 35 2.95% 5.66% 0.00% 0.57% 2.38% 0.57% 34.22%
By college
Business and Econ 24 0.59% 0.54% 0.00% 0.00% 0.63% 0.78% 1.82%
Ed and Human Ser 50 1.95% 3.16% -8.23% 0.00% 0.80% 5.97% 9.46%
Cook-Cole 160 1.96% 3.68% 0.00% 0.64% 0.83% 1.64% 38.10%
Percent Change
Number Standard
continuing Mean deviation Minimum Q1 Median Q3 Maximum
A/P Administrators 93 3.32% 8.47% -18.02% 0.00% 1.00% 2.02% 50.00%
E&G Administrators 87 3.48% 8.74% -18.02% 0.00% 1.00% 2.10% 50.00%
Librarians 6 1.00% 0.00% 1.00% 1.00% 1.00% 1.00% 1.00%
Auxiliary Enterprise 66 4.60% 7.81%  -6.49% 0.91% 2.00% 5.81% 40.19%
Athletics 31 5.71% 9.69% 0.00% 0.39% 1.83% 6.28% 40.19%

AJ/P Student Service 35 3.62% 5.62%  -6.49% 1.00% 2.23% 4.45% 2917%



	Sheet1

