## LONGWOOD UNIVERSITY AVERAGE SALARIES 2018 - 2019

Prepared by the Longwood University Chapter of the American Association of University Professors

## FACULTY (10 month salaries)

- (		)			Salaries			
	Number	Mean	Standard deviation	Minimum	Q1	Median	Q3	Maximum
All faculty	270	\$69,097	\$19,687	\$43,900	\$58,379	\$64,594	\$77,857	\$153,359
By rank								
Professor	53	\$87,420	\$20,642	\$66,277	\$74,330	\$82,309	\$90,221	\$153,359
Associate Professor	70	\$73,377	\$13,068	\$59,163	\$65,017	\$69,665	\$77,512	\$129,158
Assistant Professor	89	\$66,170	\$16,182	\$50,000	\$58,138	\$60,900	\$63,500	\$142,633
Year by Year	58	\$51,682	\$13,145	\$43,900	\$43,900	\$43,900	\$56,875	\$102,000
By college								
Business and Econ	26	\$107,047	\$26,183	\$43,900	\$93,756	\$103,593	\$125,445	\$153,359
Ed and Human Ser	56	\$65,698	\$9,804	\$47,187	\$60,663	\$62,200	\$70,545	\$100,733
Cook-Cole	184	\$65,075	\$14,660	\$43,900	\$56,593	\$63,703	\$75,453	\$119,763

## **ADMINISTRATION (12 month salaries)**

	<b>\</b>		Ctandard	Salaries					
	Number	Mean	Standard n deviation Minimum		Q1	Median	Q3	Maximum	
A/P Administrators	114	\$75,855	\$35,327	\$26,500	\$50,000	\$70,719	\$90,488	\$202,000	
E&G Administrators	107	\$76,714	\$35,809	\$26,500	\$51,000	\$73,280	\$90,950	\$202,000	
Librarians	7	\$62,725	\$25,221	\$48,910	\$49,450	\$52,000	\$60,396	\$118,473	
Auxiliary Enterprise	88	\$54,876	\$24,281	\$26,000	\$36,378	\$49,498	\$64,313	\$150,000	
Athletics	46	\$52,413	\$25,767	\$27,000	\$35,350	\$49,225	\$55,450		
A/P Student Service	42	\$57,573	\$22,540	\$26,000	\$38,563	\$52,938	\$77,250		

	Percent Change							
	Number continuing	Mean	Standard deviation	Minimum	Q1	Median	Q3	Maximum
All faculty	236	1.95%	3.99%	-8.23%	0.58%	0.80%	1.86%	38.10%
By rank								
Professor	51	1.76%	2.55%	0.00%	0.60%	0.80%	1.52%	9.74%
Associate Professor	69	1.83%	2.54%	-8.23%	0.75%	0.98%	1.78%	8.68%
Assistant Professor	80	1.74%	4.82%	0.00%	0.32%	0.63%	0.85%	38.10%
Year by Year	35	2.95%	5.66%	0.00%	0.57%	2.38%	0.57%	34.22%
By college								
Business and Econ	24	0.59%	0.54%	0.00%	0.00%	0.63%	0.78%	1.82%
Ed and Human Ser	50	1.95%	3.16%	-8.23%	0.00%	0.80%	5.97%	9.46%
Cook-Cole	160	1.96%	3.68%	0.00%	0.64%	0.83%	1.64%	38.10%

	Number		Percent Change Standard							
	continuing	Mean	deviation	Minimum	Q1	Median	Q3	Maximum		
A/P Administrators	93	3.32%	8.47%	-18.02%	0.00%	1.00%	2.02%	50.00%		
E&G Administrators	87	3.48%	8.74%	-18.02%	0.00%	1.00%	2.10%	50.00%		
Librarians	6	1.00%	0.00%	1.00%	1.00%	1.00%	1.00%	1.00%		
Auxiliary Enterprise	66	4.60%	7.81%	-6.49%	0.91%	2.00%	5.81%	40.19%		
Athletics	31	5.71%	9.69%	0.00%	0.39%	1.83%	6.28%	40.19%		
A/P Student Service	35	3.62%	5.62%	-6.49%	1.00%	2.23%	4.45%	29.17%		